F 052e R4    www.Aimtec.com 1
REV:08/21/A
AMA65D-Y
AC Adaptor
90
12
1000
Encapsulated

Please refer to below coding rule for completed part numbers. Eg. AMA65DR5-120054Y for industrial grade adaptor which comes with
5.5mm*2.5mm*9.5mm straight standard output plug.
Plug type Code O. D. I. D. Length
Standard R4 5.5mm 2.1mm 9.5mm
R5 5.5mm 2.5mm 9.5mm
Locking K1 5.5mm 2.1mm 9.5mm
K2 5.5mm 2.5mm 9.5mm
USB U2 * USB type C (For 19V output models only)
* NOTE: The USB type C connector option is only a physical USB type-C
connector which does not support PD and programmable power supply.
Input Specification
Parameters Conditions Minimum Typical Maximum Units
Voltage range  90 100 - 240 264 VAC
Frequency  47 50 - 60 63 Hz
Input current
Vin at 100 -240VAC, 12VDC output   1.5
A
Vin at 100 -240VAC, 19VDC output   1.8
Leakage current 240VAC/50Hz   0.25 mA
Output Current
Ex:
054 => 5.4A
034 => 3.42A
Base code Reserve code
AMA65 D xx x – xxx xxx Y – xxx
Omitted: Straight
L: Angle plug
Output voltage
Desktop Type, C14 inlet
Customer designates
modification code
Models & Specifications
F 052e R4    www.Aimtec.com 3
REV:08/21/A
AMA65D-Y
AC Adaptor
Output Specification
Parameters Conditions Minimum Typical Maximum Units
Output voltage
12VDC output  12
VDC
19VDC output  19
Output current
12VDC output 0  5.4
A
19VDC output 0  3.42
Voltage regulation    ±5 %
Line regulation    ±1 %
Load regulation 50% - 100% Load   ±5 %
Dynamic load
50% to 100% step change,
100Hz & 1KHz 50%duty,
Slew rate 0.5A uS
  ±5 %
Over shoot    10 %
Ripple and Noise
20 MHz bandwidth, 12VDC output   200
mVp-p
20 MHz bandwidth, 19VDC output   300
Start-up time Nominal input   3 S
Hold-up time Vin at 115VAC 8   mS
Overshoot    10 %
Ripple and Noise are measured at 20MHz bandwidth by using a 0.1uF (M/C) and 10uF (E/C) parallel capacitor.
Isolation Specifications
Parameters Conditions Typical Rated Units
Tested I/O voltage
60 sec, leakage current < 10mA, I/O, 12VDC output  3000
VAC 3 sec, leakage current < 10mA, I/O, 19VDC output  3000
3 sec, leakage current < 10mA, I&O/PE, 19VDC output  1500
Insulation resistance 500VDC  50 Mohm
General Specification